

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata

Present :
Smt. Parijat Kumar
J O Code UID No.-WB01111
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
GR Case no. 485 of 2024

State
Vs.
Md. Wasim & Others

Order dated
16-01-2026

Today is fixed for passing judgment.

All the four accused persons are produced from J/C.

Ld. APP is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is present.

On perusal of record it appears that prosecution has filed photocopies of seizure list dated 22.03.2024, 23.03.2024 & 14.04.2024 along with Development Agreement, Memorandum of Understanding and Agreement of Booking Flats marked as Exhibit-P29 collectively and Exhibit-P30 collectively. As such, he is to produce the original of such documents as required under the relevant provision of Indian Evidence Act for proper disposal of the case.

Fix 30.01.2026 for further evidence.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata