

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata
Present :
Smt. Parijat Kumar
J O Code UID No.-WB01111
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
GR Case no. 485 of 2024

State
Vs.
Md. Wasim and others

Order dated
30-01-2026

Today is fixed for further evidence.
All four accused are produced from J.C.
Ld. A.P.P is present.
Ld. Defence Advocate is present.

Prosecution was directed to produce original copies of seizure lists dated 22.03.2024, 23.03.2024 (03 seizure lists) and 14.04.2024(03 seizure lists) along with development agreements, memorandums of understanding and agreements of booking flats which were seized vide these seizure lists marked Ext. P 29 (collectively) and Ext. P 30 (collectively). S I Samik Daw is the officer who had seized these documents along with Additional O/C Chinmoy Banerjee. SI Samik Daw is present today. He submitted that the documents are with QDB CID for examination and prayed for another date for submitting these documents.

On hearing both sides prayer is allowed.

Hence, SI Samik Daw is directed to appear before this court on next date with original copies of seizure list dated 22.03.2024, 23.03.2024 (03 seizure lists) and 14.04.2024 (03 seizure lists) along with development agreements, memorandums of understanding and agreements of booking flats which were seized vide these seizure lists marked Ext. P 29 (collectively) and Ext. P 30 (collectively).

Ld. A.P.P filed petition u/s 311 of Cr.P.C for adducing the evidence of SI Samik Daw and Additional O/C Chinmoy Banerjee, both of Homicide Squad. Prayer is allowed.

Issue summons upon SI Samik Daw and Additional O/C Chinmoy Banerjee, both of Homicide Squad.

Considering the fact that the case was already fixed for judgment and that accused are in J.C, O/C Homicide Squad is directed to personally look into the matter and cause production of the said documents along with SI Samik Daw and Additional O/C Chinmoy Banerjee, both of Homicide Squad without fail on next date.

B.C -II is directed to issue the summons immediately along with a copy of this order.
Also send the copy of this order to O/C Homicide Squad.
Fix 24.02.2026 for evidence.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata