

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata
Present**

Smt. Reshmi Das

**J O Code UID No.-WB01253
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist- Kolkata
GR Case no. 485 of 2024
CNR no. WBCS03-000548-2024
State**

v.

Md. Wasim @ Wasi and others

Order dt.
20-03-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

All four accused are produced from JC who are on CB in this case.

The witness CSW-34 namely S.I, Sk. Basir Mondal, CSW-36 are present.

The CSW-34, S.I, Sk. Basir Mondal is examined in part as PW-8. Some documents have been marked as exhibit.

As per prayer of Ld. A.P.P examination-in-chief of PW-8 is deferred.

The PW-8 and CSW-36 are redirected.

No other witness is present.

B.C-II is directed to reissue summons upon CSW-35.

B.C-II is further directed to issue summons upon CSW-37 and 38.

The case is adjourned.

To 09-04-2025 for production of accused persons and evidence.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.