

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata**

**Present**

**Smt. Reshmi Das**

**J O Code UID No.-WB01253**

**Senior Municipal Magistrate,**

**Kolkata, Dist- Kolkata**

**Gr Case no. 485 of 2024**

**CNR no. WBCS03-000548-2024**

**State**

**v.**

**Md. Wasim @ Wasi and others**

Order dt.  
05/05/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

All four accused are produced from JC who are on CB in this case.

It appears that summons upon CSW-13 is received unserved with PS report. By the report PS stated that the address of the witness falls within the jurisdiction of Rajabagan P.S. Seen.

No report is received in respect of the CSW-10,11, 12 and 14.

No witness is present.

Ld. A.P.P files a petition on behalf of B.L & LRO, Kolkata, South 24 Parganas praying for time.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

B.C-II is directed to reissue summons upon B.L & LRO, Kolkata, South 24 Parganas.

Reissue summon upon CSW-13 as per the PS report.

It appears from the record that summons were prepared for issuance upon CSW-10,11,12 and 14 but the summons were not issued from Nazarat Department.

Therefore, Nazir is directed to submit detailed report as to why the summons were not issued from Nazarat Department.

To 07-06-2025 for production of accused and evidence.

Issue summons at once.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.