

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Calcutta**

Present :

**Smt. Sneha Basu
Senior Municipal Magistrate (In-charge),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata**

GR Case No.-485 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03-000548-2024

State

Vs

Md. wasim @ Wasi and others

Order dt.
17/07/2025

Today is fixed for taking evidence.

All four accused persons are produced from JC who are on Court bail in this case.

The witness PW-18, Shreyasi Das is present who is further examined and cross-examined in full and discharged.

Some documents have been marked as exhibits.

No other witness is present.

B.C-II is directed to issue summons upon CSW-15, 16 and 17.

To 06-08-2025 for production of accused persons and evidence.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/C),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/C),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.