

# In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present

**Smt. Parijat Kumar,**  
(J.O Code: WB01111)  
Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

**Case No.- GR 485/2024**  
**CNR – WBCS03-000584-2024**  
**State**  
**v/s**  
**Md Wasim @ Wasi and others.**

**Order Dated**  
**25/08/2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld APP is present.

Accused persons are produced from J/C.

Summon upon CSW-3, CSW-18, CSW-19 & CSW- 20 are duly serviced.

CSW-18, CSW-19 & CSW- 20 are present.

CSW-18, CSW-19 & CSW- 20 are testified in full as PW-22, PW-23 & PW-24 are discharged. During examination of PW-23, her signature on Exhibit P29/ PW-11 is marked as **P29/1 / PW-23**.

No other witness turns up today.

Ld APP files a time petition for CSW-3.

He further prays to issue summon upon CSW- 21 to 25.

Perused the case record.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

CSW-3 is re-directed through Ld APP.

Issue summon upon CSW- 21 to 25.

Superintendent Presidency Correctional home, Alipore is directed to produce the accused persons on the date fixed.

Inform all concerned.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **12/09/2025** for evidence.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.