

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present :  
Smt. Parijat Kumar  
J O Code UID No.-WB01111  
GR Case no. 485 of 2024  
State  
vs.  
Md. Wasim and others.

Order Dt.  
24.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

All four accused persons are produced from J.C.

Witness Addl. O.C Chinmoy Banerjee is present.

He is examined and cross-examined as PW-34

Some documents are marked as exhibit

Witness Samik Daw is present .

His examination in chief is concluded and cross-examination is declined  
and some documents are exhibited.

Ld. A.P.P is present and also files a petition praying for free certified copy  
all exhibit documents.(11 Notarized agreements)

D.A is directed to do the needful.

The accused persons are reamanded to J/C

To 12-03-2026 for examination of u/s 313 Cr.pc.of the accused persons.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata.